THE NATIONAL HEMOPHILIA FOUNDATION
NEVADA CHAPTER

REPORT ON CONTRIBUTIONS FROM MANUFACTURER,
THIRD PARTY OR PHARMACY BENEFIT MANAGER
FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2017

Name of Donor

Aptevo Therapeutics

Bayer

BioRx

Bioverativ

Brothers Healthcare

Caremark, Inc.

Comprehensive Health & Education Services
CSL Behring

CvVs

Exeter Pharma Consultancy, LLC
Express Scripts

Factor Support Network

Fidelis Health Group, LLC
Genentech

Grifols

Hemophilia Treatment Center of NV
LifeCare Specialty Pharmacy
NCHS, Inc

Novo Nordisk

Octapharma

Optum

Pfizer, Inc.

PGBB, LLC dba Specialty Care Rx
Quality Home Infusion

Shire

Snow Companies, Inc.

Soleo Health Holdings, Inc.

Contribution Type/

% of overall income for

($) Amount*
6,350
14,350
1,250
16,850
4,280
3,250
100
22,120
6,500
200
2,250
11,150
3,500
5,250
8,810
167,590
2,250
8,150
20,090
13,350
7,000
14,250
3,250
5,600
32,250
2,250
5,500

2017*

1.10%
2.48%
0.22%
2.92%
0.74%
0.56%
0.02%
3.83%
1.13%
0.03%
0.39%
1.93%
0.61%
0.91%
1.53%
29.02%
0.39%
1.41%
3.48%
2.31%
1.21%
2.47%
0.56%
0.97%
5.58%
0.39%
0.95%

*NOTE: Amounts have been rounded to the nearest $10. The amounts and associated percentages are derived from unaudited
financial information obtained for the purpose of providing the report above.



