## THE NATIONAL HEMOPHILIA FOUNDATION NEVADA CHAPTER

## REPORT ON CONTRIBUTIONS FROM MANUFACTURER, THIRD PARTY OR PHARMACY BENEFIT MANAGER FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2017

	Contribution Type/	% of overall income for
Name of Donor	<u>(\$) Amount*</u>	<u>2017*</u>
Aptevo Therapeutics	6,350	1.10%
Bayer	14,350	2.48%
BioRx	1,250	0.22%
Bioverativ	16,850	2.92%
Brothers Healthcare	4,280	0.74%
Caremark, Inc.	3,250	0.56%
Comprehensive Health & Education Services	100	0.02%
CSL Behring	22,120	3.83%
CVS	6,500	1.13%
Exeter Pharma Consultancy, LLC	200	0.03%
Express Scripts	2,250	0.39%
Factor Support Network	11,150	1.93%
Fidelis Health Group, LLC	3,500	0.61%
Genentech	5,250	0.91%
Grifols	8,810	1.53%
Hemophilia Treatment Center of NV	167,590	29.02%
LifeCare Specialty Pharmacy	2,250	0.39%
NCHS, Inc	8,150	1.41%
Novo Nordisk	20,090	3.48%
Octapharma	13,350	2.31%
Optum	7,000	1.21%
Pfizer, Inc.	14,250	2.47%
PGBB, LLC dba Specialty Care Rx	3,250	0.56%
Quality Home Infusion	5,600	0.97%
Shire	32,250	5.58%
Snow Companies, Inc.	2,250	0.39%
Soleo Health Holdings, Inc.	5,500	0.95%

**\*NOTE**: Amounts have been rounded to the nearest \$10. The amounts and associated percentages are derived from unaudited financial information obtained for the purpose of providing the report above.